

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7835/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2010 in CMA No.401/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KALLURI VENKATA RAMANAMMA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALLURI PADMAJA Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,AOR.
Ms. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Patu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,AOR.
Mr. Munawwar Naseem, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the
respondent, two weeks time is granted for filing counter
affidavit. List the matter after two weeks.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(S.S.R. Krishna)
|Court Master

|
|
|