

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7835/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/06/2010 in CMA 401/2008 passed by the High Court Of A.p At Hyderabad)

KALLURI VENKATA RAMANAMMA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALLURI PADMAJA

Respondent(s)

(With office report) (For final disposal)

Date : 04/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv.
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. V. Ratnam ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. Ratnam, learned counsel for the respondent submit that certain discussions are going on for arriving at a settlement. They pray for four weeks' time.

Let the matter be listed on 04.08.2014. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on any ground.

Signature Not Verified

(NAVEEN KUMAR)

Digitally signed by
Naveen Kumar

COURT MASTER

Date: 2014.07.12

13:01:10 IST

Reason:

(RENUKA SADANA)

COURT MASTER