

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7835/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/06/2010 in CMA No. 401/2008 passed by the High Court Of A.P. at Hyderabad)

KALLURI VENKATA RAMANAMMA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALLURI PADMAJA Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 08/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submitted that a settlement has been arrived at and they will file formal document within four weeks.

List the matter on 10th November, 2014.

Signature Not Verified (Chetan Kumar) (Suneet Mahajan)

Digitally signed by Court Master Court Master

Chetan Kumar
Date: 2014.10.09
18:23:17 IST
Reason: