

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No.2 of 2015
In
CIVIL APPEAL NO.11451 OF 2014

Kalluri Venkata Ramanamma and Others Appellant(s)

Versus

Kalluri Padmaja Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Sandeep Singh, learned counsel for the appellant-applicant and Mr. T. Ratnam, learned counsel for the respondent.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, time is extended till end of August, 2016.

I.A. No.2 of 2015 for extension of time stands disposed of.

.....J.
(Dipak Misra)

Signature Not Verified

.....J.
(Shiva Kirti Singh)

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2016.02.16
15:37:41 IST

New Delhi;

Reason:

February 15, 2016.

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.2 of 2016 in Civil Appeal No.11451 of 2014

KALLURI VENKATA RAMANAMMA AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALLURI PADMAJA

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time and office report)

Date: 15/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Sharat Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.2 of 2015 is disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)